505530782 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5577579

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DASHLANE, INC.	06/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DASHLANE SAS	
Street Address:	21 RUE PIERRE PICARD	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15823883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: mscocchera@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04851.0010USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY D. LEIBOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory D. Leibold/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Dashlane Inc to SAS#page1.tif source=Assignment Dashlane Inc to SAS#page2.tif

PATENT 505530782 REEL: 049503 FRAME: 0835

Assignment

For value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dashlane, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 156 5th Avenue, Suite 504, New York, New York 10010, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Dashlane SAS, a corporation existing under the laws of France, having an office at 21 Rue Pierre Picard, Paris, France 75018, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions related to each of the applications for U.S. Letters Patents listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, "Applications"), and all the rights and privileges in said Applications and under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and Dashlane, Inc. also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Dashlane SAS the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the Applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Dashlane, Inc. hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Dashlane SAS to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Dashlane, Inc. requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Dashlane SAS in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Dashlane SAS may designate.

Dashlane, Inc. agrees that, when requested, Dashlane, Inc. shall, without charge to Dashlane SAS but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

DASHLANE, INC.

Davison Paull General Counsel

Date: June 11, 2019

PATENT REEL: 049503 FRAME: 0836

Exhibit A

- 1. U.S. Patent application Serial No. 15/208,453 (Method and System for Managing Payment Options) (filed July 12, 2016)
- 2. U.S. Patent application Serial No. 15/642,444 (Master Password Reset in a Zero-Knowledge Architecture) (filed July 6, 2017)
- 3. U.S. Patent application Serial No. 15/622,821 (Method and Systems for User Authentication) (filed June 14, 2017)
- 4. U.S. Patent application Serial No. 15/823,883 (Crowdsourced Learning Engine for Semantic Analysis of Webpages) (filed November 28, 2017)
- 5. U.S. Patent application Serial No. 16/055,358 (User-Session Management in a Zero-Knowledge Environment) (filed August 6, 2018)
- 6. U.S. Patent application Serial No. 15/891,561 (Zero-Knowledge Architecture Between Multiple Systems) (filed February 8, 2018)

PATENT REEL: 049503 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 06/18/2019